FORM PTO-1595 - 07	7-05-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
1-31-92 RECO	Patent and Trademark Office					
1500	torney Docket No. 10990071-1					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	01395888					
George A. Brock-Fisher						
deorge A. brock i islier	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD					
	Intellectual Property Administration					
	P.O. Box 58043					
	Santa Clara, California 95052-8043					
	E w					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X	No. Additional name (a) R add as a fact to the day					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No					
•						
X Assignment Merge	Change of Name					
Security AgreementOther						
Execution Date(s): 2/09/00						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Serial No.: 09/502,516 Date Filed: 2/11/00						
Additional numbers attached? NO						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES 3000 Minuteman Road, MS 170	Enclosed					
Andover, MA 01810	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.					
	Authorization to be charged to deposit account.					
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Gloria Abbasciano Gloria Abbas						
	Autoriano May 30, 2000					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
07/03/2000 8500TT 00000127 501078 09502516 Box Assignment 01 FT -581 40.00 FH Washington, D.C. 20231						

PATENT REEL: 010886 FRAME: 0328

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10990071-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES
Legal Department, 51UPD
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 58043
Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	ic System And Metho				
Filing da	ite:	-00	Serial No.:	09/502516	
continua Letters F	itions-in-part (C-I-P's) Patent, and any and a	, divisionals, and real lead of the second control of the second c	enewals of and su the United States a	and any and all con bstitutes for said application and of countries foreign the nations, or extensions of s	on for said reto which
country, to the fu or exten	to be held and enjoy Ill end of the term or	red by AGILENT, its terms for which sa tirely as the same	successors, assign aid Letters Patent r	y/our name for Letters Pat ns, nominees or legal repres espectively may be granted held and enjoyed by me/u	sentatives, d, reissued
that I/we covenandeliver a improver legal respective legal pro C-I-P's, everythic obtain a improver	e have not executed t and agree that I/we all such papers as ment(s), said applicat representatives, and ag said invention(s) occeedings, to sign all reissue and foreign and possible to aid And enforce, for its	and will not execu- e will, each time a ray be necessary of ion and said Letters I/we agree to common r improvement(s), s I lawful papers, to pplications, to make AGILENT, its succes or their own beneall countries provid	te any agreement request is made, as per desirable to per Patent, to AGILEN audicate to AGILEN and application and execute all disclate all rightful oaths assors, assigns, notifit, proper patent ed the expenses of the expe	ne entire interest herein ass in conflict herewith, and 1/ nd without undue delay, exfect the title to said invents, its successors, assigns, IT, or to its nominee, all known as a legal tent, to testimers and divisionals, contained and declarations, and geneminees and legal represers protection for said invents, which may be incurred by	we further decute and ntion(s) or nominees nown facts tify in any tinuations, rally to dontatives to ntion(s) or
States a patents interest, Patent of	nd any official of any on applications as a any and all Letters f	country or countrie foresaid, to issue Patent for said inver which may be iss	es foreign to the U to AGILENT, as a ntion(s) or improve sued and granted	Patents and Trademarks of nited States whose duty it ssignee of the entire right ment(s), including any and on or as a result of the	is to issue , title and all Letters
applicati	further authorize and on now identified by ve been made known	the attorney docke	t number and title	e serial number and filing d set forth above as soon as nd Trademark Office.	ate of said the same
(N V	VITNESS WHEREOF,	I/we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and	seal(s):	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	7 Feb 2022	
Inventor's	Typed Name: George A Br	ock-Fisher	Date Applicat	ion Signed: TFEB202	
State of	Massachusetts)			
County of	Essex) ss.:)			
Refore	me this 1 day of Fe	hanna nare	sonally appeared Ge	argo A Prook Fisher	who io
personally	known or proved to me	on the basis of satisfa		o rge A Brock-Fisher the person who acknowledged t	who is the foregoing
instrument	of assignment to be his/he	er free act and deed.		910 - Non	
				Notary Public	ascian
				My commission expires: 9/24/2004	

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

Rev 12/99 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT Page 1 of 1

REEL: 010886 FRAME: 0329